



ASX Release 11 September 2014 For Immediate Release

## Advice of 2014 Annual General Meeting – Pioneer Credit Limited (PNC)

The Pioneer Credit Limited Annual General Meeting (AGM) will be held on Wednesday 29 October 2014 at 9.00am (Perth time) at K&L Gates, Level 32, 44 St Georges Terrace, Perth, Western Australia 6000.

Shareholders will be provided with further details of the AGM in a separate Notice of Meeting which will be sent later this month and which will also be available on the ASX Company Announcements Platform and the Pioneer Credit Limited website at <a href="https://www.pioneercredit.com.au">www.pioneercredit.com.au</a>

## **About Pioneer Credit**

Pioneer is an Australian financial services provider, specialising in acquiring and servicing unsecured retail debt portfolios. These portfolios consist of people with financial obligations to Pioneer. These people become the cornerstone of Pioneer's business and are our customers.

We work closely with our customers who – for a range of reasons – have found themselves in financial difficulty. In a vast proportion of cases this has come about through a major life event such as loss of job, significant health issues, marriage breakdown or domestic violence.

A key goal at Pioneer as it works with its customers is to see them progress towards financial recovery, and through this process evolve as a 'new consumer'.

For further information about Pioneer see www.pioneercredit.com.au

## **Investors/ Media:**

Keith John Managing Director P: 08 9323 5001

E: krjohn@pioneercredit.com.au

David Ikin
Senior Counsel
Professional Public Relations
P: 08 9388 0944 / 0408 438 772
E: david.ikin@ppr.com.au

## **Pioneer Credit Limited**

ABN 44 103 003 505

Registered Office: 188-190 Bennett Street, East Perth WA 6004

P: 08 9323 5000

E: investor relations@pioneercredit.com.au